OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Practicular Sections of Patents and Pract	Foundation Lvd. Zip: 90036
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent Admiratemants: Please record the attached original documents or	popy thereof. Foundation Lvd. Zip: 90036
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Screen Actors Guild, Inc. Individual(s) Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State Corporation-State California Corporation-State Corporation	Foundation Lvd. Zip: 90036
Screen Actors Guild, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Association Association General Partnership Association Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Cother If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a derepresentative designation is attached: Other Copsignations must be a separate document from association mus	Foundation Lvd. Zip: 90036
Individual(s) Associator ADEMIA General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	zip:_90036
General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Street Address: 5/5/ W11shire B1 City: Los Angeles State: CA Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other Other	Zip: 90036
Corporation-State Other	
Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Association Association Association General Partnership Imited Partnership Corporation-State California Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation Cother	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Corporation-State California Other Othe	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Corporation-State California Other Other Other Corporation State of domiciled in the United States, a dorepresentative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignation is attached: Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other ☐ Othe	
Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Ot	
OtherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic peresentative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from as:	
(Designations must be a separate document from a	omestic
	signment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 232	25644
A Living Land A Market The Man 47% Man	
Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:	
Name: Olga Rodriguez-Aguirre	
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4	40.00
Enclosed	
Authorized to be charged to depos	it account
Geffner & Bush	
Street Address: 3500 W. 01ive Avenue 8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1100 N/A	
Bullet 1100	
City: Burbank State: CA Zip: 91505 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co copy of the original document. 	ppy is a true
Olga Rodriguez-Aguirre Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	01 Date
Mai documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Screen Actors Guild, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a non-profit California corporation, with an address of 5757 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90036, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Screen Actors Guild Foundation ("Assignee"), a non-profit California corporation, with an address of 5757 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90036, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights to that Assignor may have in and to that mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which that mark is used and which is symbolized by that mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to that mark and registration thereof for the United States and throughout the world, together with the good will of the business in connection with which that mark is used and which is symbolized by that mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to that mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated: 6/29/0/

Screen Actors Guild, Inc.

AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

Screen Actors Guild Foundation, Inc.

By: Marcin R. Smith

Name: HARCIA R Smith

Its: Executive Director

53353.1

Schedule A

MARK

SCREEN ACTORS GUILD FOUNDATION

REGISTRATION NUMBER

2325644

REGISTRATION DATE

MARCH 7, 2000

53354.1

State of California)
County of LOS ANGELE.	ss.
County of AUS 1770 BC C	
0	NOTARY
On Lyne 29 2001, before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their
JOAN DEE HANSON	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
Commission # 1150554	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Notary Public - California E Los Angeles County	acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Sep 5, 2001	WITCH CC my band official acal
	WITNESS my hard and official seal.
	Loan Rugiason
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Nothery Public
O	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by la	nw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
	nu realitation of the form to unstream decaments
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	DMENT
Document Date: JUNE 29, 8	200/ Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	11016
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	- U.C. 15
Signer's Name:	
	Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	1
Signer Is Representing: Sected/	YCTORS (OUIL D
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of Spe Angeles	ss.
county of the condition	
August 101 Jack	T. DET SALLEN DOTARY
Date Date Detore me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
on <u>Aug VS T 31, 200</u> , before me,	Ramy TH
•	
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/any
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that De/she/they executed
	the same in Jaks/her/thatr authorized capacity(jes), and that by Jaks/her/that
JOAN DEE HANSON	signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), o
Commission # 1150554	the entity upon behalf of which the person(§
Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County	acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Sep 5, 2001	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
eg construction of the existence of the	()
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Hotal's Cabillo
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by leading and could prevent fraudulent removal a	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	ssignment
Document Date: June 29, 20	OU Number of Pages:/
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Canacity/ies) Claimed by Signer 4	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: ARCOM	SM 1724 RIGHT THUMBPRIN
X Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General☐ Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Screen Actors Guild, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a non-profit California corporation, with an address of 5757 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90036, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS Screen Actors Guild Foundation ("Assignee"), a non-profit California corporation, with an address of 5757 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90036, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights to that Assignor may have in and to that mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which that mark is used and which is symbolized by that mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to that mark and registration thereof for the United States and throughout the world, together with the good will of the business in connection with which that mark is used and which is symbolized by that mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to that mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated: 6/29/8/

Screen Actors Guild, Inc.

AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

Screen Actors Guild Foundation, Inc.

By: Marcia R. Smith

Its: Executive Direct

53353.1

Schedule A

MARK

SCREEN ACTORS GUILD FOUNDATION

REGISTRATION NUMBER

2325644

REGISTRATION DATE

MARCH 7, 2000

53354.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	•
	ss.
County of LOS ANGELE	<u> </u>
O	MATA P
On Lune 29 2001, before me,	JOAN DEE HANSON PUBLIC
Date	JOAN DEE HANSON, PUBLIC Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") MC GUILE
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
***************************************	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
JOAN DEE HANSON	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
Commission # 1150554 Notary Public - California	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 5, 2001	acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires sep 3, 2001	WITNESS my harid and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Motory Public
	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
and could prevent fraudulent removal a	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	ONNENT
Document Date: JUNE 29,	200/ Number of Pages: 2
	NONE
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	- Mc GUINE RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	Mc GUINE RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
4	1
Signer Is Representing: Section /	TETORS (OUIL D

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	•	
0.0	SS.	
County of Su Angeles	<u> </u>	
	WOTARY	7
On <u>Augus Tall, Jac</u> /, before me,	LOAN DEEHANSON, PUBLIC	
Date MAROLA	Name and Title of Officer (e/g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
personally appeared 17/14/10/17/1	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me	
	proved to me on the basis of satisfac	tory
	evidence	
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is	/ang
	subscribed to the within instrument	aňd
	acknowledged to me that the she/they execu	
	the same in his/her/ther authori	Zec bož
JOAN DEE HANSON	capacity(ies), and that by (b/s/her/t signature/s) on the instrument the person(s,	1 Jan
Commission # 1150554	the entity upon behalf of which the person	•
Notary Public - California	acted, executed the instrument.	. 4
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 5, 2001		
A TOTAL STORM AND A STORM AND	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Joe Westan	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	
	PTIONAL	
	PTIONAL away prove valuable to persons relying on the docume	nt
	and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:	ssignment	
Document Date: June 29, 20	DO/Number of Pages:/	
Bocament Bate.	, tumber of rages.	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Canacitylies) Claimed by Signer 4		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: ARCIA	SMITH RIGHT THUMBS	PRINT
⊠ Individual	OF SIGNE! Top of thumb	
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee		
Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		
Signer Is Representing:		
		20222

RECORDED: 10/15/2001